

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1607 OF 2025

In

SUITS 67 OF 2025

Geeta Yeshwant BhattPETITIONER

V/S

Roopam Yeshwant BhattRESPONDENT

Ms Nupur J Mukherjee i/b M/s N N Vaishnawa & Co. For
Plaintiff.

Mr Vivek Menon a/w Mr Amol Phoujdar and Ms Vishal S
Shriyan for Defendant.

(Mentioned Out of Turn)

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA J

DATE : 30th June, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 09/07/2025 (H. O. B.).

(ASSOCIATE)