

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1607 OF 2025

In

SUITS 67 OF 2025

Geeta Yeshwant Bhatt .....PETITIONER

V/S

Roopam Yeshwant Bhatt .....RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3852 OF 2025

In

SUITS 67 OF 2025

Roopam Yeshwant Bhatt .....PETITIONER

V/S

Geeta Yeshwant Bhatt .....RESPONDENT

Mr. Satyavan N. Vaishnav with Ms. Nupur J. Mukherjee, Mr.  
Armaan Grewal, Mr. Rahul Raut & Ms. Jasmine Sabharwal i/b  
N.N. Vaishnawa & Co., for Plaintiff & Applicant in  
IA/1607/2025

Mr. Vivek Menon with Mr. Amol Phujdar & Ms. Riddhi Wagle  
i/b Mr. Vishal S. Shriyan, for Defendant & Applicant in  
IA/3852/2025

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.  
MARNE J

**DATE :** 16th September, 2025

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 08/10/2025 .

**( ASSOCIATE )**